
Superfund Report Release 
& Legislative Actions 
 
40 Groups in 23 states are holding a Media 
Even or News Release, sending letters or 
delivering a pizza to U.S. Senators and 
Members of Congress in support of the 
corporate environmental income "pizza" tax 
which is $12 per 10,000 in profit—or the 
price of a large, cheese pizza.  
 

Alaska 
Pam Miller 
Alaska Community Action on Toxics 
907-222-7714 (W) 
pkmiller@akaction.net 
Fort Richardson Site 
Anchorage  
News Release. Delivery to Legislators 
 

California 
Jane Williams 
CA Communities Against Toxics 
dcapjane@aol.com 
Central Valley 
Los Angeles 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
News Release. Letters to Legislators 
 

Penny Newman  
Center for Community Action & 
Environmental Justice  
951-360-8451 (W) 
penny.n@ccaej.org 
Stringfellow Acid Pits Site 
Riverside 
News Release.Delivery to Legislator 
 

Colorado  
Gavin Clark  
Environment Colorado 
503-810-0327 
gclark@environmentcolorado.org 
News Release 
 

Connecticut  
Mary Lou Sharon 
Pollution Extermination Group, Inc.  
203-729-3690 (H) 
free2bsilver@yahoo.com 
Laurel Park Landfill 
Naugatuck  
News Release.Letter to Legislators 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sylvia Broude 
Toxics Action Center 
617-747-4407 (W) 
203-589-9989 (cell) 
sylvia@toxicsaction.org 
News Release.Letters to Legislators  
 

Chris Phelps 
Environment Connecticut 
860-231-8842 
cphelps@EvironmentConnecticut.org 
News Release 
 

Delaware  
Alan Muller 
Green Delaware 
302-299-6783 (cell) 
302-834-3466 (H) 
greendel@dca.net 
Standard Chlorine of Delaware Site 
Delaware City 
News Release. Letter to Legislators  
 

Florida 
Vanessa Baden  
Center for Health, Env. & Justice 
vbaden@chej.org  
News Release. Letter to Legislators 
 

Adam Rivera  
Environment Florida 
850-224-5944 (W) 
954-801-6909 (cell) 
adam@environmentflorida.org 
News Release 
 

Jeannie Economos 
Farmworker Association of Florida 
407-886-5151 (W) 
Farmworkerassoc@aol.com 
Apopka 
News Release.Letter to Legislators 
 

Idaho 
Barbara Miller 
Silver Valley Community Resource 
Center 
208-784-8891 
paccrcco@imbris.com 
Bunker Hill Mine & Metall. Site 
Kellogg 
News Release. Letters to Legislators  
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Louisiana 
Darryl Malek-Wiley 
Sierra Club 
Environmental Justice Organizer 
504-427-1885 (Cell)  
504-861-4836 (W) 
darryl.malek-wiley@sierraclub.org   
Agricultural St. Site 
New Orleans 
Media Event. Delivery to Legislators  
 

Massachusetts  
Sylvia Broude 
Toxics Action Center 
617-747-4407 (W) 
203-589-9989 (cell) 
sylvia@toxicsaction.org 
Boston 
News Release. Letters to Legislators  
 

Michigan  
Ed Lorenz  
Pine River Superfund Citizen Task Force 
989-463-7203 
Lorenz@alma.edu 
Velsicol Chemical Site 
St. Louis 
Media Event. Delivery to Legislators 
 

Maggie McNamara  
Environment America 
202-683-1250 
maggiem@environmentamerica.org 
Washington DC 
News Release 
 

Missouri 
Tammy Shea 
Wildwood City Council Ward 3 Rep.  
636-733-2352 (W) 
636-458-5026 (H) 
314-537-4902 (cell) 
bellaframing@sbcglobal.net 
Times Beach Site 
Times Beach 
News Release. Letters to Legislators  
 

Montana 
Gayla Benefield 
Citizen Advisory Group of Libby 
406-293-5535 
gaylab@frontiernet.net 
Libby Site 
Libby 
News Release. Delivery to Senator 
 

New Hampshire 
Sylvia Broude 
Toxics Action Center 
617-747-4407 (W) 
203-589-9989 (cell) 
sylvia@toxicsaction.org 
News Release.Letters to Legislators  
 

New Jersey 
Bob Spiegel  
Edison Wetlands Association  
732-321-1300 (W) 
rspiegel@edisonwetlands.org 
Cornell Dubilier Elect. Site 
Edison 
Media Event. Delivery to Legislators 
 

Joe Parrish, Chair 
Diocese of NJ Environmental Commission 
Elizabeth, NJ 
JoeParrish@compuserve.com 
News Release. Delivery to Legislators 
 

Bob Hallman 
732-892-2903 (H) 
Rbh4nobs@aol.com 
Brick Landfill 
Brick 
News Release. Letter to Legislator 
 

New York 
Mike Schade  
Center for Health, Env. & Justice 
Newtown Creek Alliance 
Riverkeeper 
Congresswoman Nydia Velazquez 
718-873-3505 (cell) 
212-964-3680 (W) 
Newtown Creek contamination 
New York City 
Media Event. Letter to Legislators 
 

North Carolina 
Hope Taylor-Guevara  
Clean Water for North Carolina 
919-401-9600 (W) 
hope@cwfnc.org 
Koppers Plant Site 
Morrisville 
News Release. Letter to Legislators 
 

Elizabeth O'Nan 
Protect All Children's Environment 
828-724-4221 
pace@mcdowell.main.nc.us 
Marion 
News Release. Letter to Legislators 
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Elaine Whitford 
Neuse Riverkeeper Foundation 
919-856-1180 
elainew@neuseriver.org 
Raleigh 
 News Release. Letter to Legislator 
 

Ohio 
Chris Borello 
Concerned Citizens of Lake Township 
330-499-5207 (cell) 
crborello@aol.com 
Industrial Excess Landfill  
Uniontown 
News Release. Letters to Legislators 
 

Oklahoma 
Rebecca Jim    
Local Environmental Action Demanded 
Agency (LEAD) 
918-256-5269 (W) 
918-520-6720 (Cell) 
rjim@neok.com 
Tar Creek Site 
Ottawa County  
News Release. Delivery to Legislators 
 

Oregon  
Jane Harris  
Oregon Center for Environmental Health 
503-233-1510 X204 
Jane@oregon-health.org 
jane@gorgefriends.org 
Portland Harbor 
Portland 
News Release 
 

Nicole Forbes 
Environment Oregon 
503-231-1986 X312 
206-313-1820 
nicole@environmentoregon.org 
News Release 
 

Margaret Hartzell 
Environment North Carolina 
919-833-0015 (W) 
603-799-0708 (cell) 
margaret@environmentnorthcarolina.org 
News Release 
 

Marilyn Koenitzer 
Corvallis Watch 
541-754-0656 
marwilko@comcast.net 
Corvallis 
News Release 
 

Pennsylvania 
Donna Cuthbert  
Alliance for a Clean Environment 
610-326-6433 (W) 
610-326-2387 
aceactivists@comcast.net 
Occidental Chemical Corp. Site 
Pottstown 
News Release. Delivery to Legislators 
 

Adam Garber 
Environment Pennsylvania 
973-986-8992 
agarber@pennenvironment.org 
News Release 
 

John Wolf 
Elizabethtown/Mount Joy Concerned 
Citizens Association 
717-367-4988 
johncwolf1@yahoo.com  
Elizabethtown 
Letter to Legislators 
 

Tennessee 
Doris Bradshaw 
Defense Depot of Memphis Tennessee 
901-942-0329 (H) 
ddmtcc411@yahoo.com 
Memphis Defense Depot 
Memphis 
News Release. Letter to Legislator 
 

Texas 
James Presley 
Friends United for a Safe Environment 
903-793-2454 (H) 
903-792-2321 (W) 
jwp.books@windstream.net 
Koppers Co Site 
Texarkana 
Letter to Legislators 
 

Jeffrey Jacoby 
Texas Campaign for the Environment 
214-599-7840 
jeff@texasenvironment.org 
Dallas 
News Release. Letter to Legislators 
 

Wisconsin 
Rebecca Katers 
Clean Water Action Coun. of NE WI 
920-468-4243  
rkat@new.rr.com  
Fox River NRDA/PCB Releases 
Green Bay 
News Release. Delivery to Legislators 
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